
Augusta (8-4,4-2 Peach Belt) -vs- Middle Georgia State University (10-3,3-3 Peach Belt)
01/03/26 at Morris Gym, Cochran, GA

 
 

 
 
Augusta 53

Middle Georgia State University 47

Date: 01/03/26
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 45
Site: Morris Gym, Cochran, GA
Referees: Tori Durrett, Tyrell Johnson, Vinnie Rush

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Augusta 11 7 21 14 53
Middle Georgia State
University 11 7 18 11 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Abercrombie,Quinasia * 32 6-14 3-8 2-4 2-2 4 3 0 3 0 2 17
30 Burns,Sierra * 28 3-4 2-2 5-8 0-1 1 0 4 5 0 0 13
21 Autrey,Elyse * 32 2-10 0-3 4-8 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 3 8
03 Byard,Nadiyah * 34 2-5 0-0 0-0 4-8 12 4 0 2 0 3 4
32 McGinlay,Cierra * 12 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Ross,Chloe 33 2-10 0-0 3-4 4-5 9 3 0 5 0 0 7
11 Dorsey,Sa'Niah 14 1-6 0-4 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Whittle,Tamir 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
05 Langston,Camerah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-53 5-18 16-26 12-26 38 18 8 20 0 9 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 2-16   12.50% 0-3   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00% 3-5   60.00% 0-2   0.00%
4th Quarter 2-8   25.00% 1-4   25.00% 9-14   64.29%
Total 16-53   30.2% 5-18   27.8% 16-26   61.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Southards,Ellie * 27 5-11 4-10 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 1 15
04 Levine,Cali * 23 2-7 1-5 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 1 5
23 Hawkins,Kennedi * 30 1-4 0-0 2-4 4-9 13 4 2 4 0 0 4
10 Pou,Mireia * 22 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 3 0 0 4
21 Pritchard,Ella * 30 1-3 0-1 0-5 1-3 4 3 0 7 0 0 2
15 Jones,Mauryah 24 3-11 0-1 4-9 1-6 7 4 3 4 0 2 10
22 Foglia,Kristen 25 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 5
25 Abdus-Salaam,Milanni 19 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-51 6-24 7-21 8-25 33 23 13 21 0 4 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33% 2-6   33.33% 1-3   33.33%
2nd Quarter 2-11   18.18% 1-4   25.00% 2-6   33.33%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 3-10   30.00% 3-8   37.50%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-4   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
Total 17-51   33.3% 6-24   25.0% 7-21   33.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Georgia State University
GOOD LAYUP by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint) 09:54 2-0 V 2

09:27 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
STEAL  by BYARD,NADIYAH 09:27
TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA 09:11

09:11 STEAL  by LEVINE,CALI
08:54 TURNOVER  by POU,MIREIA

STEAL  by AUTREY,ELYSE 08:54
MISS JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint) 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,ELLA
08:17 TURNOVER  by LEVINE,CALI

STEAL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 08:17
08:07 FOUL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

GOOD FT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA 08:07 3-0 V 3
GOOD FT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA 08:07 4-0 V 4

07:58 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA

MISS 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 07:41
REBOUND OFF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
TURNOVER  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 07:37

07:27 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by MCGINLAY,CIERRA --
GOOD JUMPER by BYARD,NADIYAH(in the paint) 07:01 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by BURNS,SIERRA --

06:48 TURNOVER  by POU,MIREIA
06:48 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
06:48 SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA
06:48 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
06:48 SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH
06:48 SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
06:48 SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

MISS 3PTR by AUTREY,ELYSE 06:37
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH

06:12 MISS 3PTR by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 06:12
SUB OUT by BURNS,SIERRA 06:12
SUB OUT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA 06:12
SUB IN by WHITTLE,TAMIR 06:12
SUB IN by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 06:12
SUB IN by ROSS,CHLOE 06:12
TURNOVER  by WHITTLE,TAMIR 05:54

05:36 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

04:55 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PRITCHARD,ELLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

04:32 FOUL  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
04:32 SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
04:32 SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI
04:32 SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH 04:32
SUB OUT by AUTREY,ELYSE 04:32
SUB IN by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 04:32
SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 04:32
GOOD FT by ROSS,CHLOE 04:32 7-8 H 1



MISS FT by ROSS,CHLOE 04:30
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

04:10 MISS JUMPER by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

04:10 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

FOUL  by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 04:10
04:10 MISS FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:10 7-9 H 2 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
03:57 FOUL  by JONES,MAURYAH

FOUL  by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 03:44
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 03:44
SUB OUT by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 03:44
SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH 03:44

03:31 MISS 3PTR by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,SA'NIAH --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
03:02 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
TURNOVER  by BYARD,NADIYAH 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by JONES,MAURYAH
02:59 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by WHITTLE,TAMIR 02:59
02:59 SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
02:59 SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
02:59 SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
02:59 SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA

SUB OUT by WHITTLE,TAMIR 02:59
SUB IN by AUTREY,ELYSE 02:59

02:58 MISS FT by JONES,MAURYAH
REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHLOE 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH
02:42 SUB IN by POU,MIREIA
02:37 TURNOVER  by LEVINE,CALI

STEAL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 02:37
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 02:21
REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,SA'NIAH --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
01:58 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,SA'NIAH --
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by POU,MIREIA
01:40 TURNOVER  by POU,MIREIA

SUB OUT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 01:40
SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA 01:40

01:23 FOUL  by POU,MIREIA
01:21 FOUL  by LEVINE,CALI

MISS FT by BURNS,SIERRA 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURNS,SIERRA 01:21 8-11 H 3

01:00 MISS JUMPER by PRITCHARD,ELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURNS,SIERRA --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA 00:42
SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 00:42
SUB IN by MCGINLAY,CIERRA 00:42

00:26 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
STEAL  by BYARD,NADIYAH 00:26
GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,SIERRA 00:05 11-11



ASSIST  by AUTREY,ELYSE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Georgia State University
10:00 SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH
10:00 SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
10:00 SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

MISS JUMPER by BYARD,NADIYAH 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

09:32 MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by BURNS,SIERRA(in the paint) 09:22

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:07 MISS JUMPER by FOGLIA,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by AUTREY,ELYSE --
TURNOVER  by AUTREY,ELYSE 08:59

08:34 MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,CALI
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE 08:25
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND OFF by MCGINLAY,CIERRA --
MISS JUMPER by MCGINLAY,CIERRA(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:19 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
08:19 SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
08:07 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGINLAY,CIERRA --
TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA 07:54
SUB OUT by ROSS,CHLOE 07:54
SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 07:54

07:26 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

07:25 SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
07:25 SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by BURNS,SIERRA 07:25
SUB IN by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 07:25

07:22 TURNOVER  by TEAM
07:03 FOUL  by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by MCGINLAY,CIERRA(in the paint) 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE

06:42 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
STEAL  by AUTREY,ELYSE 06:42
MISS 3PTR by AUTREY,ELYSE 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH
SUB OUT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 06:02
SUB IN by WHITTLE,TAMIR 06:02

05:50 11-14 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
-- ASSIST  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN

MISS 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BYARD,NADIYAH(in the paint) 05:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:19 SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH
05:19 SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
05:19 SUB IN by POU,MIREIA
05:19 SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA



SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH 05:19
SUB OUT by AUTREY,ELYSE 05:19
SUB IN by ROSS,CHLOE 05:19
SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA 05:19

05:04 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
MISS JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint) 04:40
REBOUND OFF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39

04:39 SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
04:39 SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI

MISS LAYUP by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint) 04:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

04:20 11-16 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA

TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA 03:59
03:39 MISS LAYUP by POU,MIREIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHLOE --
GOOD LAYUP by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint) 03:23 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by BURNS,SIERRA --

02:51 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI
-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

FOUL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 02:38
02:38 SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA
02:38 SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
02:38 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
02:38 SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH
02:38 SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
02:38 SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 02:38
SUB OUT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA 02:38
SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH 02:38
SUB IN by AUTREY,ELYSE 02:38

02:38 MISS FT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:37 MISS FT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by WHITTLE,TAMIR(in the paint) 02:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,ELLA
02:13 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI

REBOUND DEF by AUTREY,ELYSE --
02:09 FOUL  by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
02:09 SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
02:09 SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,CALI

FOUL  by AUTREY,ELYSE 01:39
01:39 MISS FT by JONES,MAURYAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:39 13-17 H 4 GOOD FT by JONES,MAURYAH

GOOD JUMPER by BURNS,SIERRA 01:20 15-17 H 2
01:03 TURNOVER  by JONES,MAURYAH

STEAL  by BYARD,NADIYAH 01:03
MISS 3PTR by WHITTLE,TAMIR 00:51
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHLOE --

00:50 FOUL  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
00:50 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
00:50 SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
00:50 SUB IN by POU,MIREIA
00:50 SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by WHITTLE,TAMIR 00:50
SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 00:50
GOOD FT by ROSS,CHLOE 00:50 16-17 H 1



GOOD FT by ROSS,CHLOE 00:50 17-17
FOUL  by AUTREY,ELYSE 00:34
SUB OUT by AUTREY,ELYSE 00:34
SUB IN by WHITTLE,TAMIR 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by JONES,MAURYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,MAURYAH
TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHLOE 00:10

00:05 TURNOVER  by JONES,MAURYAH
STEAL  by WHITTLE,TAMIR 00:05

00:03 FOUL  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
MISS FT by BURNS,SIERRA 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BURNS,SIERRA 00:03 18-18

00:00 MISS 3PTR by POU,MIREIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Georgia State University
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
10:00 SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
10:00 SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI
10:00 SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA

SUB OUT by WHITTLE,TAMIR 10:00
SUB IN by AUTREY,ELYSE 10:00

09:44 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI
REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 09:22 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by BURNS,SIERRA --
FOUL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 09:09

09:03 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by PRITCHARD,ELLA

08:46 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI
-- ASSIST  by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE 08:26 23-21 V 2
08:22 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 08:17
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHLOE --
MISS LAYUP by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
08:00 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHLOE 07:49
07:40 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
07:40 SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA
07:40 SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH

GOOD JUMPER by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(in the paint) 07:25 25-21 V 4
07:03 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH

REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE(fastbreak) 06:57 27-21 V 6

06:43 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by AUTREY,ELYSE --
GOOD LAYUP by BYARD,NADIYAH(in the paint) 06:34 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by AUTREY,ELYSE --

06:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:33
SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH 06:33
SUB OUT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 06:33
SUB IN by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 06:33



SUB IN by MCGINLAY,CIERRA 06:33
06:29 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
06:29 SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
06:15 MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN

-- REBOUND OFF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
06:07 MISS JUMPER by FOGLIA,KRISTEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAURYAH
SUB OUT by MCGINLAY,CIERRA 06:07
SUB IN by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 06:07

06:07 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DORSEY,SA'NIAH(in the paint) 05:43 31-21 V 10
FOUL  by ROSS,CHLOE 05:19

05:19 MISS FT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:18 MISS FT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,CAMERAH --
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 05:17

05:14 31-24 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
-- ASSIST  by JONES,MAURYAH

MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH

FOUL  by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 04:46
SUB OUT by LANGSTON,CAMERAH 04:46
SUB OUT by BURNS,SIERRA 04:46
SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH 04:46
SUB IN by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
04:46 SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:46 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by JONES,MAURYAH
04:46 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by JONES,MAURYAH

GOOD 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 04:20 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by AUTREY,ELYSE --

03:59 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,MAURYAH

MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE(in the paint) 03:44
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:34 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,SA'NIAH --

03:30 FOUL  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 03:16
REBOUND OFF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by BYARD,NADIYAH(in the paint) 03:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH
03:12 TURNOVER  by JONES,MAURYAH

MISS 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 03:10
REBOUND OFF by ROSS,CHLOE --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 03:04 36-28 V 8
FOUL  by BYARD,NADIYAH 02:57

02:57 SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
02:57 SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by AUTREY,ELYSE 02:57
SUB IN by WHITTLE,TAMIR 02:57
FOUL  by WHITTLE,TAMIR 02:44

02:44 MISS FT by JONES,MAURYAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 MISS FT by JONES,MAURYAH
REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 02:27 39-28 V 11
ASSIST  by WHITTLE,TAMIR --

02:08 39-31 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE



-- ASSIST  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
01:59 FOUL  by JONES,MAURYAH

MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 01:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:48 FOUL  by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
FOUL  by BYARD,NADIYAH 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH
01:42 SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
01:42 SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI
01:42 SUB IN by POU,MIREIA

SUB OUT by ROSS,CHLOE 01:42
SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA 01:42

01:42 MISS FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:42 39-32 V 7 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
TURNOVER  by BYARD,NADIYAH 01:22

00:55 39-34 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

00:33 FOUL  by LEVINE,CALI
TURNOVER  by BURNS,SIERRA 00:33

00:23 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI
REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,SA'NIAH --

00:17 FOUL  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
00:17 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
00:17 SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH

SUB OUT by BYARD,NADIYAH 00:17
SUB IN by ROSS,CHLOE 00:17
MISS FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(fastbreak) 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA(fastbreak) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by POU,MIREIA
00:03 MISS 3PTR by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

-- REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
00:00 39-36 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by FOGLIA,KRISTEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Augusta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Georgia State University
SUB OUT by WHITTLE,TAMIR 10:00
SUB OUT by BURNS,SIERRA 10:00
SUB IN by BYARD,NADIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by AUTREY,ELYSE 10:00

09:36 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MAURYAH
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,CHLOE --

09:19 SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
09:19 SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA

MISS 3PTR by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

09:10 MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH
08:29 39-38 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by POU,MIREIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,MAURYAH
08:14 FOUL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

SUB OUT by DORSEY,SA'NIAH 08:14
SUB IN by BURNS,SIERRA 08:14
FOUL  by ROSS,CHLOE 08:14



TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHLOE 08:14
07:57 39-40 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by POU,MIREIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:49

07:36 FOUL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
07:36 SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
07:36 SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI

GOOD FT by BURNS,SIERRA 07:36 40-40
GOOD FT by BURNS,SIERRA 07:36 41-40 V 1

07:15 FOUL  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
07:15 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,CHLOE(in the paint) 07:01 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by BURNS,SIERRA --
FOUL  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
06:48 SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
06:35 43-42 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH

FOUL  by ROSS,CHLOE 06:18
TURNOVER  by ROSS,CHLOE 06:18

06:09 TURNOVER  by JONES,MAURYAH
MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH
05:42 MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA --
05:20 FOUL  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
05:20 SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH
05:20 SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN
05:20 SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI
05:20 SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI
05:20 SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA
05:20 SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

MISS FT by AUTREY,ELYSE 05:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by AUTREY,ELYSE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,ELLA
04:53 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA --
MISS JUMPER by AUTREY,ELYSE(in the paint) 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
04:38 43-44 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEVINE,CALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA
FOUL  by AUTREY,ELYSE 04:38

04:37 MISS FT by LEVINE,CALI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:19
GOOD 3PTR by BURNS,SIERRA 04:09 46-44 V 2
FOUL  by BYARD,NADIYAH 03:53

03:53 MISS FT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:53 46-45 V 1 GOOD FT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
TURNOVER  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 03:30

03:11 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
STEAL  by AUTREY,ELYSE 03:11

03:09 FOUL  by POU,MIREIA
GOOD FT by AUTREY,ELYSE(fastbreak) 03:09 47-45 V 2
MISS FT by AUTREY,ELYSE(fastbreak) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by POU,MIREIA
02:40 TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA
02:40 SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA
02:40 SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH

TURNOVER  by AUTREY,ELYSE 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by JONES,MAURYAH



02:20 47-47 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
FOUL  by BYARD,NADIYAH 02:03

02:03 MISS FT by PRITCHARD,ELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:03 TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
MISS 3PTR by AUTREY,ELYSE 01:51
REBOUND OFF by BYARD,NADIYAH --

01:37 FOUL  by JONES,MAURYAH
MISS FT by AUTREY,ELYSE 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AUTREY,ELYSE 01:37 48-47 V 1

01:10 MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --

01:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROSS,CHLOE 00:44
REBOUND OFF by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA --

00:41 FOUL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI
GOOD FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 00:41 49-47 V 2
GOOD FT by ABERCROMBIE,QUINASIA 00:41 50-47 V 3

00:22 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

00:22 SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI
00:22 SUB IN by POU,MIREIA
00:14 FOUL  by JONES,MAURYAH

GOOD FT by BURNS,SIERRA 00:14 51-47 V 4
MISS FT by BURNS,SIERRA 00:13

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI

00:06 MISS 3PTR by PRITCHARD,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by BYARD,NADIYAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02

00:01 FOUL  by POU,MIREIA
GOOD FT by AUTREY,ELYSE 00:01 52-47 V 5
GOOD FT by AUTREY,ELYSE 00:01 53-47 V 6


